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how S. Mill Ave.
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U had, requested the mnd.\tory claaslucntion foview of tha cnclosed document(s)

,.'.jfron the holding' of. cne, of the, Presxdentlnl libraries. -Enclosed are’ coplee

' :of. the researchec!
‘ -f'library flle u!\ith: ‘contains the document(s) ls glven iIn the document ust.- -
CIf there 13- anv ;‘uestion concetning thls request do not. hesltate to- contact o

vPlease rev{eu t‘ae document(s) and if they may be declasnified mark thea ‘.._3
approptintely. "1f'a docuient ‘should remain classified in the interest of -
.*nation.ll ‘security, please provlde us’ with- thc applicable exemption categoty
£from Soction 5({B) vf ‘the’ E\ecutive order ‘and with a date or event when
Ol tomat(c d&lassitication may be a*cmpltsncd. We would appreciate retum

of the document c0pies vith your, response. R
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26 Janiaiy 1977 e o

HV Summary of Reconnendat1on5" Sustain th:ﬁ

»f E. 0.,1165 3 as amended “Add. provxsron S(BI(S)

Background

&, On'8 January 1876, Mr, Rxchard D MahonE)
: requested a mandatory review of two classxfled CIA
~“documents under provisions of Executive Order 1165’ B
S The documents were. in-custody of

- the.National Archives and Records Serv;ce (NARS)
o ,in the John F. Kennedy berary. .

S ?On 19 Apr11 1976,,the NARS rcfcrred Mr._,
Mahoney 's ‘request with copies of the documents to
CIA. 'The Agency was asked to review the documents.
If’ declassxfxed they were to be markcd appropriately.
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’?gff they rcmaxncd classxf1cJ the \geﬂcy wasf
. ,plxcable exemptg_ .

(ﬁ) of the F O*

SThey réqu¢*ted that the. copieﬂ.
‘be returned with™ the~Agenty'

IPS wrote' to the
of the documen

Section S(B) )

£.1 was found _ sible

d » [ xARS could advisge”’ requcster
hxs ¥ ght to appeal dxreutly to C!A :

fS August 19?6 Mr. Mnhoncy wrote

o 8 and appealed the decision to with-
‘hold from dcclassjfxcatxon Item #2 of his a

*"request.‘ : L

'.3._ RccomncndattonS'

. Tnh R 2 contaxne TDCSDB 3/657 851 d1tcd
onembo 11663, Durlng the initial reviecw, “the

'fdocunent was denied in toto to requestér: undcr S
. provision S(R)(2) of E.O. 11632, ac;amcndcd "The:
“document is:based on ACL-1832 dated 10 Novenber X
. 1863 1 rccommend that the initial determxnatzon

" to deny the. document to the requester in toto
“under provision S(B)(’) of E.O. 11652, as amended,

“he <ustaxnod “and that prov151on S(RY{3) of E.LO,
!165 now be¢ applied. The’'information is .from
a, scnaztxvc source with unique access to a poli-
tical leader 1f released, the information could
cause embarrassment to the United States CGovern-
mént ‘and cxacerbate r011c10n< with a friendly
forexgn government.

: b. - During the DDO appeals review, a classifi-
cation-review was conducted. The document is
properly classified and properly marked in: accordance
, w1th the’ prov1910ns of E.O. 11652, as amended,

‘Due to. the sensitivity of the" subiect matter, a
 vmean1anu1 snnxt:zatlon cannot be made.

i i
Pow

CONFIDFNTIAL When
S De1a-hed From
2. ' ' Attachments




0GC. has not )etconcurredinrhese

S reco ricndations. .

- OO Appeals OFfIger

LOORD I \J\T l OV

(‘/AF/PLA\S i B - 35/()‘.,7? N

CONFID’NTML When
Detached From :
Altachments

e



20600

'.nf:rawt‘sﬂ-

c/3‘;enn .

foriratlon
Centrnl Int
Wasltngton,

J ir

nsltlvlty of t)ls Jocunz
e .

: 27 N L LI
. . AR ]
. ] !
Y : - *

oo b :oa.:l:t-ye Co . -
s izon B ' : o
nal Lelvacy Sodr l’"4 s
elllgence Aramey
©.m. 00508

W

[ 73

ey

o

santtized o

by
-




ST GENERAL SZRVICES AN NISTRATICN

S » ' U ALAS

. .

. oAl s x5
) C e -, L . :

NITLD .aI'ATi 5 OF AMK RICA

Mational Arehives and Records Service
Washingion, DC - 20408.

Tn veply refer tos

PR M-76-221
Me. fiene F. Wilson o L s tE
Tnfopration and Peivacy P-mrdin:ator - g : " T e [
o : E-76-150 = "’,,

Contral Farelligepee Ageney:
Waghivgton, DBC - 20505 -

SDear Mr. ls'ilscn:_ ,

Under the provisfons of Scetlon 5(C), Executive Qcder 11652, a rescarchec

hag reguedted the nandatory classtiffcatfon review of the enclosed document (s}

fream the holdlngs of ona of the Presfdential librarfes. Fnclosed ave coples
The {dentification of the

of the resvarchec'sy coguest and a document 11
Hich contafag the docament{a) {a glven in the document List.
I

Libragy tfile whifo
Tf thove 13 any question concernfng thiy riquest, do not hesitate to contact

58,

use
Plonen cavio: a) Sl 1E fhey way Do declassivied, mark them
Cappropeianaly, 0T a d.n.m.uuc .hould-r(::u:ttu ¢lasyified in tha interest of
natfoial gecurity, plesge provide us with the spplicable exemption category
from Section S(8) of the Executive coder and with a date or event when

automotic. declassflication way be accenplished, Wi would appreciate teturn

of the docurent coplces with your gesponse,
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ORANDIN FOR:  Chalrmmsi, Inforsat um Roview Copaittee
ATTENTION s Mrl il G Bean, A i stant for datormst ion

SUBLECT ) ot Executive Order 11052 Awneal--

. Richard hoyle dMuhoney (i 76150}
Anitial Heqeest {rom NARS duted’
10 May 1976 with attacihaoenit s,

B IPS Reply to NARS Jdated 21 June
1970.
C. Appeal Letter, 27 Suptesbdy 1976,

..
e
:

REFERENCE

1. Sumaaey of Hecommonduattogs: Sustein the initial
determination Yo dvay in toio 1D “r;'.~.$,/(nfl;»‘?.‘f), an
intelligence voport orisinatod by Paorie Statvon dated
19 Sep tember 1803 under chremntion S(BY (1Y of xecuiive
Opder {(B.0.) Y1632, and add the ¢iaim of B3 of
B.O. 11652,

2. Backpround: _
a.  Richard Doyle Mahonoy, a menbed of the pubiic

who is idestilied as o rvese .;J.;-r, inivioavesd oun

§ Junuary 1970 thivrough the Joho Vo Nevp dy Library

a wandatory revicw of THESDE-5/ulio U0 G oaccordange

with the provisions of 5.0, 11enz, .‘.«.\ tlon ().

Tha vegquest for review sas forwarded tol VS via the

National Avchives and Records Sorvics (RARSY on

10 May 1976, - ' a

responded to HIARS on 24 dune 1876,
Among other thinpgs, CiA deniced in Boto TOCSBR -
3/656,740 ‘ic_h war Ttem Qa0 on the NWHE request, ou
the ground n? cetion 5{8)(2) of E.00 1X654. The

b, Ira

B2OINPDET

CLoBY QFz2Yin




SEORET

rvplv stated thit the do;umcnt had té remain

. S o 8 assified indefinitely in ordér to protect
‘ , L Jinteltigence sources and ncthods, and stated
fg o .- that release of scgregable portions was not
T . . .. ' feagible. This was based upoi a classification
R et review by acknowledecable officer| |

ldstcd 2§ Hay 1976,

: : “r.anghlrd Doylc HMahoney appealcd this
‘dctc: 1nat10n dlrcutly te IPS in a Ictter dated
A’Z Sceptembér 1976.  Hle spec¢ifically asked i€

it would ot be pos:xblc to releise a <énif12ed

" veision of the document without Joopardxzxng
natlonal scgurxty.

1)

3. chunmondatlonS'

_ a. Sce the Appeals Rcv1cw rorm> for :pecxflc
detailed. recomnmendations,

‘ : L e - b. A sccond clissification review was roquested

s ) bv DDOJISS/PICG,  The sccond ieview was conducted

son TDRCSDB-3/656,740 on 22 Decenber 1976 by Furope
Division, which Jdecided to retain the classification
“at Scurat in acvcordance with E.0, 11652, Europe
Bivision deiterained alter roview ihat there were
forcign policy and liaison scensitivitices which
precluded downgrading TDUSDB-3/656,740, or
sterilizing the document agnd relensing portions
thereof, at this tim

¢
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. ) Lo, dtrepe Division deterined rhad
\. - ) ) o neceseary to protoect
i THe =ouvee gs currently actiy.
tnforuntive ty the doctment ol

ven
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8
. Csevurity sofvive wos suflbeaent by Tiepteld
: oo ' current disclosure of that e stion w :
N i\ ’ Cin fact he 1ilgly to puoint the Cineer of suspivion
o { . : at aorelativaely smabl proup ol potentinl ronvees,
‘ . Cone of whor is source. Failire fo protoci
) P e thisz Source . wonld in tuen jeopardiee G4 pelaljons
H 1

. : . with ctiveent. aind {nture soltyves,

dy The vodersioncd appeats aud Viiigsden
: ©OfFicer axrels with this nowition,

’

! T . 4.[ I'(!{:(f hius not yut concurred iw
“ . _ these recommendations.,

L . SR Apne e Ol taeey
: Aviachments:’

Tab A = Refereaces A-C

: tab B o Full Test of THCSNE-E)606, 700
: COORDINATION: DATE

.‘; Q1,4 '-7—
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e Doar Infysiailon Roviay Comzittass
CUadse SR peowlolong of Diaent i
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© REFERENCB < . i F7S-4087

The FBI. forwarded .for our tevlew two documcnts l“"
Rnleane of ‘these-do Unents.

© " T5 denTed under (BYCIT5); (BI(ST(a) and (b)(6), POIA. : PR
- ,(csc1 316/02690 =70 undated and CSCI- 316/00515 dated April 1911 ) _f

/,-"’ , Ll .

el i Charles A, Brlggs S
o - - o T Chief, Servicos Staff

EZ PPDET . .
CL BY 001217¢




ba £
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4 Novenber 197s.“u"'

7 Request No. 75-4057

R “Thxs Dxre torate does maxntaxn an offxcial file on
-.Subject., ‘Areview of this file and other records .of this
.Directorate reveal the followxng information 1dcntif13ble

with . requester. : : , - -

£ A . a.. Seven documnnts or1g11at1ng wzth the FBI.,-‘3
L o S Plcase forward-these document descriptions to the .
'}_éwﬁ;?*f IR FBI 50 thcy can correspond dircctly with the requester._

T M L = (1) Sub;ect . Vencercmos Brigade : P
Tl h T e Date: 7 Jdnuary 197¢ . .. S ';'w'?7"*-f*
R : C N ¢ Origin of Réport: Washington, D C
' - 'No Bureau File Number or Flcld Fxle
Number prov1dcd

I -2y ,Sub;ect.j—_ _J
4 B T o Date: 1Guvoumt 970
: ' © ot e Origin: . Washington, D.C.
No Bureau File Number of Fxcld File
Numbcr provxdcd

- {3). »SubJect Commzttec of Returncd Vo)unteers-3
= Date: 12 June 1970 : _ -
Origin: New York City - o
File Number: 100-447724

(4). Subject: . _J
~ Date:  30-weprenueT 1970
~Origin: Washington, D.C.
. No Bureau File Number or Field File
Number provxdcd

, {5). Sub)ect _J
T ~ Date: 27 ApFiI 1971 '
Origin: Washingyon, D.C.
File Number: 1006-47256

e -

Au‘mjnis‘!raﬁvs - el lisa /.




- wur.slrah,e Iﬂ!=mal usa @

o (8): Subjecty b

. "‘__' l‘ate* 30~vuuc FTE ; . .
‘7 Qrigin:, Washington, D.C.
' “Rile,Ngmber.; 100 47256

TI7e

2. vv—svu\,l

‘umber provxded

s : NS report entxtled "Sugar Cane Cutters P
: :Ret rn ng from’ CuHa," dated’'25 April 1970, orlgxnatxngfwev‘ AR
f-'in-Portland; ‘Maine. A’ cop of. ghxs documcnt Jis oo TR
~ attached- for referral to- tKe Immigration and’ &aturalxr AN
zation Service so they ‘can’ corre;pond dxrectly wx!h
the requester. . ,

'gﬁj; N : Three documents originating with this Agency,
i N of whxch sanitited versions are attached. Further -
descriptions are as follows . :

. (1}. \aae Trace Request dated 12 November

1968, exempt per (b)(3)(a)(sources and methods), .

S e sl ,‘(b)(ﬁ)(prlvaus and, (b) (1) {properly class'fxed) of
R el ,_,;the Frcedom of Informatxon Act, as amonded

: (2) ;uuemorandum dated 21 November 1068 .

'*cxempt per (hI{3)(b) (CIA Act of 1949) and (b)(l)
(properly clas«1£xed) of the Frecdom of- Informatlon
Act, as amended

(3). Cable dated 20 Februavy 1970, exempt
per (b} (3} (b)(CIX Act of 1949) and (b} (1) (properly
c18551fled) of the Freedom of Information Act,
as amended;

Charles A, Briggs-
Chief, Services Staff

Mrivistiatve - Infernal Use Only

<2
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4401 Pine "&
Philadelphia, Pa. 19104

v - :
PN S ®

lobert 8. Young

(‘oordmator, I-rccdom of !nfonnatmn Act
“CIA . - e
\’&.mhlngton. 0.€C. 2000.} ) L~ TIRS 75-4057

Dear Itoberl ‘ioung

‘,l am wrmng pursuant to the Fnzeuom of anornntion Act. % U S.C. Sec. 552, et Bqa,
" to request that you provide me with any snd all records, documents, memoranda,

" letters and any information of any type. or kind and in any form concerning me that s

on file,” in the possession of, accéssible to, or maintained by your agercy. I for

anv reason you decide not to forwaid to me any of the informat on that I have hereby

reguested, [ further reguest that yoi identify the naturc of the mformatmn withheld

and the roasons for your action,

1 ask you to waneéu:y fees according to the Act which permits it when the request
“is in the public inteprest because fuishing the information can be considered as

primarily benefiting the pablic.” Ithink this is the case.

As provided in the amended Act, T expect to receive 2 reply within 10 working days,

Singerely,

ETORET  men s e
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R 53.; 1Ps Reply dated 19 March- 19, ¥
jC.- Appeal Letter Aegexved 26 Aprxl 1976

1. Summnry of Regonmendatxons*

L -a. Suetnln lnxtxal determ‘ ation to dgnv in toto
Sto, requestur two DDJ originated documents: under S
‘exemptions. (b) {1}, (b}{3), and {81 (6) of EOIA. Remove
- {b)(6) from one dccument add exemption (b)(2) to
‘both documcnts. {Tabs B-§ “and &- 6).
b. Rolcasc addltlonal 1nforz:t10n in three ?;_:,-: R
. DUD originated documeénts previcusly released im’ ) . ‘
sinitized form--excised portions exempted under (b)(l),
(b)(Z), (b) (3), and (b){6) of the FOIA, as appro-
~ priate. (Tabs B-1 thru B-3). v

Ce . Corregt the names of the deciding cfflcxals
in the appeal response to requester.

d. Advise requester that document B-5 super-
cedes document B-6 and contains the exact same
information. ' '

e. IPS advise FBI that documsnt B-5 supercedes

R document B-6 and that the latter should be desgroved
L o to avoid duplxcate referrals in the future.

f. Correct dates on documents 3-5 and 6

- : o ' E2 IMPDET
: CL BY 012170

C B g ‘ CONFIZENTIAL When
[ BT o Dotached From-

'»‘*7ifét‘éigg,‘l- S A LoUSEmE ‘5uacmu:ng_
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s

.Batkvfouhd'

S
o7 a. On 22 July 1075 wroté~3”
“to CTA and rcquestod all AT any INTOTMation con-

- icerning her maintained by CIA under the FOIA,.
= She provided:some biographic 1nformat10n and dbked

that any feea ‘be waived,

b:: On 15 December 1975, IPS/DDA udviscd pDo

that two docunents(] Jhad been

referred to CIA by the FBI. - G

€. On 19 March 1976, IPS wrote to[
and-enclosed sanitized versions of four documents,
three of which were DDO documents, Deletions had
Been made under (b)) (1), (BI(3}, and (b}(6} of the

"FOTA. Two additional DDO documents (those referred
by the FBI) were denied in toto under the sanme

cxemptions, The excmptions werc explained, the
denying officials were identified by name, and -

was advised of her right to appeal.
was also advised that FBI and INS ori-

- as denying document 1 and Chief,

ginated material was being referred to the FBI and
INS for their direct Tesponse to her requgst.

[N.B, When IPS listed the four documents_ they
erroneously listed the Deputy Director of Security
‘ Services Staff

as responsible for documents 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6.

In fact, the Deputy Director of Security was the
denying official of document 4 and Chief, Services
Staff for documents 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6. OGC should
point out and correct this error in their letter

to requester]).,

d. In an pade er rcceived by CIA on
26 Aprit 1976, appealed the decisions
pursuant to subScéction (&) (6) of the FOIA.

3. Recommendations:

a. Tabs B-1 thru B- 3, B-5, and B-6 contain the
documents constituting the DDO appeals review, Please -
refer to these tabs for my recommendations concerning

individual documents.

. (‘O'JF!DFNT!AL When
L -2- . Detached From

S[CRH | o /«ltaag.lmunts
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SECRET

b, As 5tn:cd in Paragrapk Ic above, I
recommend that OGC, in their ietter to rcquester,
correct the prcvxous error in identifying the :
dcc1d1n5 officials. .

¢. _Document B-6 is a CSC' that transmxts an

.’agcumulatxvc machine listing <o the FBI. This
- _documcnt is updated pcrxodxca::v and previous
_listings should be destroyed. Document B-5 is

'the pdated’ and final machire listing for 1970 = o
uperceded document B-6 'which should have - .

:beeﬁ destroyed. I -recommend that OGC advise

requester - that document B-5 supsrcedes document
B-6_ avid contained the exact suime information. I
further recommend that IPS draw this matter to
the attention of the FBI so future duplicate

: referrals nay be avoxded

d. A Llasslfxcation re\xeu of the f1vc document;
listed in Tab B has been conducted, The documents

~are properly marked and properly classified in

accordance with Executive Order 11632, as amended.
All non-exempt information has bdeen identified
and recommcnded for release to reguester.

e, Thc FBI and INS documents pertaining to .
Subject located in DDO files hsve beén referred in
writing to the respective agencies for their direct
response to requester. (See Tab C)

4. of OGC has concurred in these

crecommengaTtIons,

.. : DO Appeals Officer

Attachments:

. Tab A = Rcfercnces A-C
‘Tab B = Documents B1,B2,B3,BS5, and B6
Tab C

NIS & FBI Referral Letters

ae §

(‘ONF!CE: TIAL When

-3+ arached From

- o o SECRH S Attachments
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~ Gene F. Nilson

tiformation and Privacy Coordinator
Central Intelligence Agency .
Wa;hingtou.'b.c. 20505

bear ‘Gene Wilson,
On 23 March, 1976 I recéived some material on myself from your files
Your letter

which only. partially answered my request for information.
This letter

{ndicated that an ‘appeil should he directed to you.
consitutes that appeal pursuant to subsection (a) (6) of the Freedom of )

Information Act (5 U.S$.C. 552).
As provided for in the Act, T will expect to recclve a reply within 20 horalng

days.

anccrcly; o i

_ SZ;HVSSZ gzva
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18 April 1977

~.(‘hxcf

Informatlon nnd levncy Staff

“Chief, 185/Policy and Informat:on
";Coordxnatxon Group .

! ~Amer1can Volunteer Group, American
- Voluntary Cuerrillas; Alternate _
"“Voluntary Government; requested by’
Terry Catchpole .

* REFERENCE ~ Request No.  F-77- 147

SubJeutiorgan1zatxons havc bccn checked with- nll components

thnt nxght have an 1ntcrcst or a record. The scarch revcaled no'

é records ain thlS ercctorate perta1n1ng to eub;ect organlzat1ons. T
- - SR
i l
i i
s
i i
1 S
{ o
! 5
: ]
: 1< ‘
T

P _ S B AT (T TLTIA - r““"'"”c n“f

vld.l-—...t.l R - !

e o
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© E=77-147  JE (pls uck)

§19 Kzrlh Michigen Avonye
© R #gs, MNATY BLBED
393 b58-0900 .

".Ma‘fch 7, 1977 - C
o o , . CLJ xie ,)fJL
R AlbeL

_.‘reedom of Information Coordinator
lnntral Intelligence Agency
ashington, D. C.

i,ear stn,.,

This 13 a requeat under the Freedom of Informatlon Act as amcnded (SU s C.~ :

~ection 552). :

Bricfly, my request is for informat{ion that may be in your files pertai1ing
<0 a U.,S. paramilitaty organization known variously as the American Volunteer
Tiroup, American Vquntary Guerrlllas or Alternate Volyntary. nggrnment (ali AVG)

v

- As you know, the amended Freedom of Inforvation Act provides that 1f soma
parts of a file are excmpt from release, “reasonably segregable” portions shall

‘ f:e provided. I therefore request that, if you determine that some of the
requested information 18 exempt; you provide me fmmediately with the information

"1hat can be made available. 0f course, I reserve my right to appeal any such
- vecisions pertaining to exempt" material. .

T am prepared to pay reasonable costs for locatipg_;his information.
W

. - : : ' (Cvrdmlly,

Terry \EEthole,
Manag® Editor

//‘ /.

fr’ "7//
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10 May 1977

etef Schey Requést =
;Camp Pcndleton, Caleornla

" .

The fl%CS of th1s Dlrcctorate havc bccn ecarchcd Wlth

drd to the 11>tcd organlznlnons Lonncctxon with Camp

R 1e5

M'andlctpn, allfornxa dnd thc rcsult is ncgative for Lach

: fy;btganization,,_‘_-f"

e T T T s

»,"
_{v‘I.

CGE"E ,JU‘TN |




FL77-025 ~ 8K .~ : - o
’ Pls ceknowloedge wy QFFICELS OF

LEGAL AlD ‘\OCIE FY OF SAN DIEGO INC.

‘OUT) (l—ASI’ OiFlCE

o ,f " , e 3040 INMPERIAL AVENUE
: ‘v.'glf/l’»' /",,OC‘_J, SAN DITGO, CALISORNIA 92102
. (714) 239-9137

Januaxry 13, 1977.

. NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY ‘
. Fort George G. Meade - . . .. . =
Md. 20755 - e .

CHIEF OF NAVAL CPERATIONS
DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY
Washington D.C. 20350
Attn. OP-09B18

DEFENSE INVESTIGATIVE SERVICE
Ds4a
Washington D.C. 20301
NATIONAL SECURITY COUNCIL
"Attn. Staff Secretary

01d Executive Office Bulldlng
waohlngton D.C. 20506

FEDCRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
'U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

‘9th and Penn Ave. NW -
Washington D.C. 20535

DIRECTOR
'DEFENSE INTELLICENCE AGENCY
Attn: SC (FOIA)

Washington D.C. 20301\

DIRECTORATE FOR FREEDOM OF INFORMATION
Qffice of the Assistant Secretary of Defense
{(Public Affairs)

Room 2C757. Pentagon,

Washington D.C. 20301

CIA FREEDOM OF INFCRMATION COORDINATOR
"CENTRAL INTELLIGENCY AGENCY
Washington D.C. 20505

RE: FREEDQM OF INFO.RI:‘.'-A’I.‘ION REQUEST

" TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

e iy
‘«A;—(— . ‘Q-.m

re_c.w—u"s, &
g be
L. S rca.A“I.‘l

an.‘

r%fS‘/s . ., ."".“::

He /um{

,xajcbﬁat

This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act as

amended (5 U.S.C. §552}.

;n:.J f\.&_
75-5938




GO0

5 U.5.Cs sssz,'_-,f.:.
cwe w1sh to. L

emoranda, »

: ‘pr»other records, including:
‘noranda of’ telephene conversatlons. wvhich relate to the
ormatlon, e\lstchL, act1v1t1es, Qperatlono, mﬂmbcrshl
[ gt .
s-gize or presence Q__any.of:IEEZIEWIOWLng organizations at

N T
: Canp Pendleton Larlne BaseL“Callforn1a° .
S LS L

let ers,;btdcrs,}-[

“a. Ku Klux Klan; o P
~, by, 'Callfornla hu Klux Klan, ’ ‘ ' L
. e. "United Klans;. R

N P Knxghts ‘of the: Ku Klux Klan,?
. e.. united Klang of America;

- £. 'southefn Ku: Klux Klan; ' ‘ , , PR
. . White knlghts of the Ku Klux Klan, e AR SR
White, Brotherhcod; - R PR RO
United Klans of Amerlca Knlghts of the Ku Klux Klan; - T e
Minutemen;. : _ o . ) T o L
| ‘Secret- Army Organ17at10n, o B . ‘ R PR
1. Christiah Crusade Church; ' R ' S

n.  American Rangers;

n. Invxslble Empire of the Ku Klux Klan,
0. Christian Defense League;

p. The National States Rights Party;

q. ‘California Anti-Communist League,
_r. Christian Mational Alliance; _ '
5. American Volunteers Group; : : - S
't.';Prov151onal Naticnal - Government of the U S.A.:; . S C P BRI
©use . American Nazi Party;
V. Natlonal Socialist White Pecples Party-

- W ‘Leaglon of Justice;
S X. Opcratlon Unlcorn And other sxm1lar groups. ¥ S IS

REEE R RARE RS R DR

2.l ALY dlrectlvea, nemoranda, letters, orders, reports,
investigations, studies, or other records, including. written'
.'meworanda -of tclephcne .conversations, whlch relate to the
foundatlon. exlstence, activities, ‘operations, size, member-
ship or presence of -any of the organlzatlons named in No. 3
jabove in the United States Marine Corp.

3.7 All dlrectlves, letters,-memoranda, orders, reports, -
‘investigations or other records which describe, analyze .
or otherwise relate to - rasc1sm at Canp Pendleton Marine. Base.




"Page '3 {continued) N o
4;5 All dlrectlves, lattors, rcﬂoranda, orders, reports,

. investigations -or other records which describe, analyze _ R
S or- oLerwxse relaLe to rascism 1n the Unltcd Qtatus Marvine i

. Corp.

' Slnne none of the statutory e\enotxons £rom the Freedon of
*‘Infornatlon Act’s mandatory dlscloauxn provision applxes,
access to the requested: records should be gtdnted within

.ten (10) wcrkxng:days.ﬁ

In the unllkely event, however. that acccss is denxed to
any part of the reguested records, please describe the
deleted material in detall and specify the statutory basis
for the denial as well as your reasons for belleV1ng that -
the alleged statutory justlflcatlon ex1=ts in this case.
. Please also state your reason$ for not invoking your
'dlscretlonary power to release the requested documents in

the publlc interest.

We also requast that you waive any applicéble fees since
disclosure will meet the statutory standard for such waiver
in that it wduld clecarly be “in the public interest because

: furnlshlng the information can be considered as primarily

benefiting the general public”™. 5 U.S.C.A. §552(a) (4)(A). , , ,
v ; _ - C l

Should ,any procedﬁral problem arise as to this request,
please call me (collect}] |

Yo oyendd sreany yweewarsd ol . .
S N A R -
s""\“‘ “ . . efrnCral SEAL . L - T
B TN TERESA ORTIZ - g "7 © & - - -
[Gmretwl)  parsny pusUL - ‘CALFRNIA e TR
- - - c S pmc.ul ihice, Sun Boogs Co. Gl R T
‘Attorney at Law . /"Wy Cammission Exp. Oct. 7, 1378 -
' ' : \vvﬂhNVﬂhN?ﬁh?VﬂhV“ha

‘PAS:pen.

‘Subscribed and sworn to before
- me on January 14, 1977. L
e Ohe,” A :
NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND(HOR THE ‘ - i oL
_ STATE -OF CALIFORNIA. . ‘ _ e
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LAWY QFFICLS OF

LEGAL AID SOCIETY OF SAN DIEGO, INC.

SOUTHEAST OFFICH ..

| 30-IMPERIAL AVENUE

. SAN DIfGO, CALIFOANIA §2102
(714) 239-9137.

January 13, 1977

NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY

Fort Ceorge G. HMHeade

Md. 20755 )
CHIEF OF NAVAL OPERATIONS'
DEPARTMENT CF THE NAVY

Washington D.C. 20350
Aten. CP 09818

COxﬁ'!AI!DANT UNITED STA"'E.S HARINE CORP

- Department of the Navy

Washington D.C. 20350 -

DEFENSE I‘\JVE“TIGATIVE SERVIGE

DS4A .
Washlngton D. C 20301

NATICNAL SECURITY COUUCIL
Attn. Straff Secretary

. 0ld Exécutive Office Bu‘ildlng
Washington D.C. 205G6

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION.
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

¢th and Penn. Ave. HW
Uashington D.C. 20535

DIRECTOR
DEFENSE INTELLIGENCE AGEUCY

Attn: SC (FOIA)
Washington D.C. 20301

DIRECTORATE I'OR FREFDC.; Or INFORMATION
Office of the Assistant Secretary of Defense’

(Public Affairs)
Room 2C757, Pentagon,
Washington DC 20301

CIA FREEDOM OF I\I"’OR}{ATION COORDINATOR
CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY
Washington D.C. 20505

RE: FREEDDM OF INFORIATION RUQUEST

TO WHOM IT UAY CO'&\‘CF"\.‘.I-

Thion VTneenw $o rrmdittan mnm hahat§

AF rha FAllanine narcnne

anmd
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e % .. | A‘ o ‘ . : ; o (

0 ] o
”pigc 2 {eontinued) - . :

i

organis atxons.

SE o . )
illiam Bish 2 Ca estone, Dallas,. Texas
¢ 21 Wellstone Place, 5t. Louis, Mo.[ ' [

Eddie Fage, Jr.;'Bay'Sprxngs, Hxssisslppi,v

2

e © DiR. Huntet,ﬁ2715¥bﬁqwry Lane, North Carolina, L

§ Rickf_xccilvery,,6202 Capestone, Dballas, Texas[

L Wills ~ 511 Henry Place, High Point, N.C.

S, 2227 Superior, Detroit, Mich., [

ywder Mill Lane, Edgewater Park, Phil.

EEREIE S0 R, 155th, Cleveland, onio| ]

Dr. Carlton Goodlett, President, National Newspaper Publishers

" Association - Black Press of Amerlca, 1366 Turk Street, San
Francisco, CA 94115, . :
Reporter Publications, 1366 Turk Strcet, Sah Francisco, CA $4115.
Axlltﬂry Law Off1ce, Natlonal Lawyers Guild, San Pranc15‘0, Ch.

Pursuant to the Freedomvof Information Act, 5 U.S.C. §552, as
amended by Pub. L. 93-502, 88 Stat. 1561, they wish to obtain
access to and the opoortunzty to copy the: followxng docu:ents-

o I. All dlrectlves, memoranda, letters, orders, reports. ;;, .

- investigdtions, studies or other records, including written ’

memoranda of telephoné conversations, which relate to the
formation, existence, activities, operations, membership, size
or presence of any of the follouxng organizations at carp -
Pendleton Marine Base, California:

a. Ku Xlux Klan;
b. California Ku Klux Klan;
¢. United Klans;
d. Knights of the Ku Klux Klan;
€. United Klans of America;
f.  Southern Ku Klux Klan;
"g. White XKnights of the Ku hlut Klan; » :
h. White Brotherhood; ) =
i. -United Klans of Amer;ca Lnlghts of the Ku Klux Klan;
j. Minutemen;
~ k. Secret Army Organization;
1. Christian Crusade Church~
o m. American Rangers;
. n. Invisible Empire of the Ku klux Klan;
: C. Chtlatxan Defense League; '



. ‘ v ; ‘ letters, orders, reports,.
ST 1nvestxgatxons, studxes, or other.records, including wrxtten
: - memoranda of tclephone conversations, which relate to the
FA ,foundatlon, -existence, actlvities, operations,- size,_mcmber—
C e Ship ox presence of ‘any of the organizations named in No. 1
" above in the United States Marxna Corp. .

3‘, All dxrectives, letters, na:oranda, orders, reports, ;
‘investigations or-other records which . describe, analyze

,'4.. All dlrcctxves, 1etters[ memoranda, orders, rcports,
'»ﬂlnveatlgations or-other .records which describe, -analyze or
'<otherw1se relate: to rascxsm in the’ Unzted SLatcs Harlne Corp.

’Slnce none of .the %tatutory excmptlons from thc Froedom of |
‘Information Act s mandntory disclosure provision appllos, :
acce€ss to the requested records should be granted w1thxn ten

(10) w0rkxng days.

In the un11kely event. howevef, that access is denxed to any ‘;;,

" . part of the requested recovds, please describe the deleted .
o - material in detail and specify the statutory basis for the
AR denial as well as your reasons for believing that the alleged

‘statutory 3ust1f1cat10n exists in this case. Please alsoc state
your reasons for not invoking your discretionary power to
release the requeésted documents in the public interest.

L We also reguest that .you waive any applicable fees since
; disclosure will mcet the statuto:y standard for such waiver in
that it would clearly be "in the public interest because @
furnishing the information can be considered as primarily
benefltlng the general publxc 5 U.s. C.A. 5557(a)(4)(h).

. Should any prOCQdur\T nrnblem arise as to this request, please
call me -(collect)

it vnurdprnmp: reply.

-or. otherwxse rélate to rascinm at Camp Pendleton Marlnc Base. o

--_..-.._

e asER

e

W R
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-Jnfornation and Privnc ‘Staffj

chuest No. 75-4508" o Lo
os Rcferral dated 8 Deconhor 1”75‘ '

review of. this file nnd ‘the- other record holdings of thi< '
Wiroctornte.-MW“ , , :

R This Pirectnrnte mnintains u fllo onL___~_If__ET__}-‘
L | Tho' following paragraphs describe tho Tesults »“
a

Thero are. six FBI docunonts idcntifinbla to Me.

Attached is a list of the ‘descriptive data for
- these documents that s\ould ba referrod to-the FBY for
Jthedr dcternlnation.' . o

.j[:::i:i:::fye following documonts may not be passod to Vr.

- Document nnd.Datp.f . Bxemgtion _
A Cable, 12 July 1970 (6) (1) (1ats0m), ®) ;. FSIOEE
% Pispatch, 28 July 1970 o " B
X Dispatch, 6 August 1970 ¢ e omo e
** Cable, 20 Fobrusry 1970 o " " "
" Dispatch, 18 May B70 . " w .
i cable, 16 May 1972 (>)(1), (bY(3), (b)(6)
i E2 IMPDET

© CL BY 012170

N o : ) v

- bt w26 i e e gz e
. . . .




o

The docuabnt rafatred to thls Directorate by :
'fthn Of 6 of Security should bo returned to them for
thelr review. The docwsient cencerned 13 a 1ist of nimes
" of peoplo uho travelod to Cuba to cut sugar cane, dated
.. 18 May 1973,  Por futher guldance on this 1list, please
- sea DDO/PIC: wanorandum, dated 3 Merch 1976, Subject.,
?Documents Rolnting to the Vencoremos Brigado. ' .

; L SR o mnn R, PTiERA
L : '~ _Charles A, Briggs -
C o Chisf, Services Staff
Attachment: A/S o
cc: OPS/ITG
LA ‘



\‘\S -
30\‘
7w& fobert S. {ounp ' - T p 2
raedon of Informatfon Coordinater ‘ : o
entral lntelligonco Agency : IXS 75- T
Jnrq_ﬁ.on DC 20505 v : T 5 .’fs‘ns .

ooy :m. Young, '
wor the pre"1J10n3 of 5 Us¢ <L 23 tho Froodom or Infetmation Act,

- . requelt mocoas Lo, and copiea of all filoes and doecumonts maine .
Hidrniod by tho CIA xolatlng to my*olf.

" he waterial.I sook inclrdcs, but ls not limited to, doasliers, card
" iles, microfilm filos, nicrofiche filos, and all computorized data
- nd roferences maintainod by tho CIA, This roquost alzo cncompassoa
3 photogxanhs and flngorprint L£ilea which you may have,

f, purchqvce, you rule that portions of theqe files are rcnsonwbly
egregable’™ I roquest copies cf the romanining meterial and reserve

iy right teo appoal any such deoleiions,

Iy perchancs, this roquest is denled in whole'or.in part, please
.nform me of the appropriate eppeals procodirs.

‘f deletiones are made, plesse clte the statutory justirlcntion for

. tech doloted itom. - , ,
.'C an uubmifting my full nane, date and p]&cc of birth and uocial

weowr ity Nunber, I am propared to pay a reasonable fee fcr the
reproductiuon of this matorial. .

.s required by_S USC 552, 1 o“~ect to hoar from you within 10

iorking doyse
Slnccrqu yours;

.




s March 1976 .

Chiof Information “and Privacy Stnf! :;fi~

funocuments REInt{rg te the Vcncercmof Brignae‘7

: l. This Dlrcctorato i3 unable té locate or to
A_nclnowlcduo ‘origin of the following rcports contulned
in tho filcs of tho Officc of Security: -- - :

',:» . . The Vcnccrcmos Brigode -8 Report - 31
. May 1070.} : , .

: 'ub; List of naines of Pccwle Who Trnvolod tc
Cuba’ to: Cut Sugar Cane - datcd 18 HMay 1063,
~ . thercfore decline ‘to rule on the rclcascnhllity .
. of thesé two documents on FOIA and PA TCQUOSTS,
" and ask that these documcnts not be rofcrred to
. us. for action.-;rl.,

'-2. From the port!ons forwarded 1in connection with _
spccific requests, there would appear to be no reason for
“denying the 1n€ormation. ¥e dcfcr, however, to OS for a
‘£inal:judgenent. e -

BBO/PIC
b S B2 IMPDET.
S - . cLBY 012170

. comRoERTAL

B s T T B R T DRI PPN RIS IR E PR ST P ; o
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o 52 s

AP B aea sy e s e

”>“:“0R\\HUV POR:[ﬂThﬁef'xihfd}ﬁu{innfiuﬂfrfx\ g
FROM ‘fa- © % Robert k. Oéen (1) . <

SUBJECT ~ . :
REFERENCE @ P-77-0140 (U) |

27°°0¢ toher 1977 el

-1DO ln(olrutlon \e\lcw Offféérj'ﬁf

ooy A \Cdlth of thL PDO records s)stcms “has

.p:oduccd nine documents’ nhosc rC(nnwendcd dtsp0<1t10n -

is as rollc“<-

'a;‘w(U)‘ Six docum;nts are denied in toto. = R
’ ' (Tab A, Documnnt Nos. 1_6) ST e

b, (W) Documcnt—hos. 7 and 8 should be

S referred to the FRI; and Document ~ - . .- BN :

No. 9.should be referred to the B T
Departnent of State, (Tab B): : R R

Robert E. Owen ()

Atrachments: a/s ’
c¢: - 1SS/1PG/SCB (U}
/a“"/"l IS
i o e RO
QD“]NlQ'RAl!VE INFLR NAL USE ONLY ; :
When Detached (from Attachments =
S ["ETTTfT:T?T?HZI“a L o
- N L : R -
| SECRET e s TN
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M‘?wpla a:l: "3&1- C'I A'- )‘, .

My waie v WT\m;a‘l’.»

[ ‘

‘Under e }-vee,doM,(, -DLT o 3 - B A
a,ll, \n,fﬂm.a.hm "Per{mmuj to e (n \jour' o S P TR

B ;_3, s fles and Focords

!

7«)\/ ded etbove. ’?a'faimuﬁ 4n Wgel{ s Cerrecf

gty Sy (_—;jw et |
e *\“- '|\J olv\ M4~+N R VIRV NN m{,\d N

g {,-‘3,,.7 /,ﬁp- nnmi:n aqstk.m"tamf‘x’m‘d“"‘"{ tr e Sy
6!’ .<“.f”& +\ S’t"“ Stato of New Yore, \“)ommg Coun:y
. \ _ ;- Commission Sapices Msrch 19, 1911

e

B

RS N e e e
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S I. A reviow of the files of thiq Directorate re-.’1‘
”;wvealed tho documeﬁtq diwcusscd below concernirng Subjcct.

e 2.. Documents ‘which may be released in their cntirety .
. consist of twenty four ovart ltemn. copies attached,.
.’»(Documonts 1 24J :

con R : i One momorandum datod 8 November }946 (Document L
N DR 26) consists enti;gly ‘of g:direct aquote from an FBI report
ST idated (30 May ‘1967 washington, ‘D, .C.; Subject: Protest ’
v oo v Activity ine Washington, ‘D, C., By A Quaker Action Group
_Beglnning-May 26, 1967; no file. This report should be.

.eferred 0. the FBI for release. — i A enp A SF fut S

. "W 5. In additicn there’ aTe eiqhty seven other FBI

. documents which are not ‘being 1listed since your afficé has
- advised that the FBI also has a roquest on Subject.

. ‘(Documents 27-114.) ‘ :

AT R S 1 4t

Charles A. Bfiggs'

S o Chief, Services Staff ST
' Attachments: A/S ; ‘ )
N | o oty
o S o . : : f\‘"'._ Y
WY
IR R S - - E2 IMPPET
S oo LT CL BY 012170
: D o ‘l\ -.' i ’ ,

CO:Z_"?\S’OH&I Reccrd {or J'uh': h:?:;\‘-b m gﬁu;:‘.‘. ]u: piesded Do fonteed o ¢ 0

a:x,. B8 mimnsas
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S Young S B
L atelligencs Jisaneye . ‘ ' S
. '..1’ D C. 2\1.)».,) F 76"2‘1 .

Deapr Sips : ' : - -
. . l

~ ' “his is a request undar the Freedom ol Informatlon ;
: het, 5 U.8.C. 552, e8t, seq., on behalf of A Juaker Action i
) Group (Aqnq) Wea, the underqianed, were the authorized =
; olficers at the time of the diss olution of the orgnnizatioh

- . We request that yoa ‘orovide us with any and all records,
. docdﬂ?ﬁus, eporanda, letters, Or any other tyoe of kind

of ihformation coneerninc our grous that is currently on
file, in pdssession 0f, or mairtain=d by your agency.
» “he full name of the c—vwni:atioﬂ ie 24 Ouaker fcotion

CRoun, It wags also knowa by ite inditlals, A3, The —
: croantzation waz astablishoed in 1985 and existed until )
: ~?71,  The main offfce was nuintained at 20 South i2th )
sursel i fniladelphia, PA, el

‘ 1f for any rsnmson you deilorxnine not to foeward to $~
nroary of the inform:tion that wa have hereby requonted, o
v Surthor reguost that you. ih?ﬂ:ify the pature of the e
inror-asion withheld and tha roasons for your actioasn, 3
. . o

bs you know, tines amoadad Act oermits you to rsiu:e
ve the fesd 12 th**,"i* in the public intepes ,
» fuarnishing the tnforoation can ko coﬂqiﬁered as
Lly bawe;it*rg the oumiie," We believe that
rocuest olainly fits that catagory and ask you to
any fees ' .

‘ As provided far in the anendsd hot, wewill exvact
to regalve a reonly with'n 10 CJyn

Sincerely,




- rSUBJECf'f‘, f"E

Chief, Infoiation and Privacy. 'St

Chatles AL Brigas’
Chief, Scrvites Staff

» ‘ 7 G 1o up"‘
REFERENCE. ~ : A. O0S Referral
* Y B. Request No. F 76-211

Thc.dispnich‘dutcd 18 April 1968, referred tévthis

Divectorate by the Office of Security has been reviewed. - ;00

“Release of ithdocpmuntL is denidd under

~exemptions. (b) (1) and (b)(3) of the INIA.

Ini gl e A, Bronad

Chnrics A. Briggs

CONFIDERTIAL [ Eoozsid]

| Cor A quaker Action ©

ikt %&Wlﬁﬂﬁﬁ?ﬁiﬂimmu..;L.J%@uhﬁuﬁtt?ﬂﬁﬂﬂﬁlmﬁiﬂhﬂ"i “

DB ANF P51

CERTER S Wit dasdus

s T (R O DTSN S
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Chaxrman, Informatxon Revxew Committeo (U)

_it‘al,Requeﬁt lettcr, 22 March 1976 (U)
““IPS Response,. 20° July 1976 (U) :
Appeal Letter, 23 August 1976 (U)

1. (U) 9ummary of Recommendatlons

. a..rSuxtaxn in1t1a1 den1al in toto of tuo DDO documents

undér .exemptions (b) (1), (b)(3) and (b)(6), as applicable; -
(Tabs 3 ‘and. 4) ‘

b. Rclcasc port10n< of ten DDO documents: found

1af{dur1ng the appenls review, citing cxemptions by(1),
S (BY(3) and- (b)(6), as applxuahle, for the delctlons. T
- (Tabs 5-14). o .

Lo el Dcny 1n toto one DDO document located dur;ng the =
ap cals review, ¢iting exemptions (b)(1), (b)(3) and

'(b (6) as the Justtfluatlon. {Tab 15).

d. Refer a Ixst of 83 FBU Documents to the FBI for

" review and dlrect response. (Tab 16).

e. Refcr one’ Dtpartment of the Army document to them’

"'fdr revxcw and dxreut responce {Tab 17}.

£. Ftve NSA- or1q1nated items have been referrcd to NSA
for review. (Tab 18) '

Je 2 sumoer ot ev.olé'-ﬂ‘zl

CONFIDENTIAL Whe
- Detached From -
. o Aachments -




SECRET
2

PR ()] Backgrouhd"
a. Subject suhmxtted a request under FOIA, on
22 March 1976, for any and all information the Agency.

held on "A Qua?er Action Group” also known as "AQAG."
~in the 20" July 1976 initial response, 24 newspaper

X*’cllppxngs and one-Teaflet were released to him; " twe

documents werc dcn1ed

. b -0 -23 August 1976 Subject appealcd requesting
»chat furthcr 1nformat1on be relca»cd to hxm on the group,

Y During the appeals review 11° addxtxonal documents
‘were located and are included in-the recommendations

below.  These. documents were not considered during the initial
veview since théy were not considered to meet the criteria
for "records"¢bxt4nt at that time and they contained only
incidental referecnces to the subject of the request.

d. During the appeals review we were unable to
idont1fy any Air Force documents concerning the subject
of this request, The requester should be told that this

was apparently an error.

e\ Durlnp the appeals review we were unable to
xdcntzfy any Department of State documents concerning
“A Quaker Action Group. Two State documents located, and
‘pussibly referred to in the initial response, do not
concern A Quaker Action Group. The requestor should be
informed that this was also apparently an etrror.

3. (©) Rccommenda*lonS'

. a. My specific recommendations are shown on the
Appeals Reviow Form attached to each document, A
classification review has been conducted and all documents

-are considered properly classified and marked in accordance
with E.0, 11652, as amended.,

b, 1 recommend that the two documents denied in toto
under the initial! review continue to be denied. One of
them {(Tab 3) could identify a still active and sensitive
source. The other (Tab 4) was obtained through a sensitive
operation conducted jointly by American and German
" authorities.

o

SECRET
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3

! rogonﬂcnd thar port;ons of ten a&dxtional
ents lonltrd uurlnk ‘the appeals réview be rclcascd:
Y : :'(h)fﬁ) shou’ ‘b cxted -
portions.: Specific. :
7 v of these dngnmrnt' S°reIIGCted'“
Y pcn]s RcV:oa Forms, (Tabs 5- 14)

'tlon1l documcnt locatcd durl
4cn:cd in toto, ]

- 88 FBI donunonrs lo&atcd during the Jnltnal S
,:‘xc\lo\ but not referred to the FEI, should ke referred'”
R S 3o P the FB! in: hrxtxng for review u"d dnrent roanonse.'.;ﬁ
o LT e IR Thoae documcnts are llstod under Tab 16.

: f. One ncpartmnnt of the Army document <}aald be _ L
referredin writing to them for review und direct. rosponsc v
The title page-and a doctrnptlon of the Jo;umcnt are
:t‘a\hed as Tab 17.

P o ‘ e Fn\c lto“- from NSA have been referred to them by
. IP§ for review. (Tab . 18).

i ... 7. h. Several other Jdecuments turned up .urlnt both the

i 7 inigial review and the appeals reviow should be ceasidered - o
P . ‘net responsive to the request since they refer to the - o
- - generic term "Qualers” hut not to A fQuaker \cr:cn Group'™’ :
R . as specified in the request. -(Tab 19). - ‘
o S . ) . ' : S
- ' 4. (UJL;;:::::::::]of 0GC has. concurred in the above. _ :
P recomnendari . : : S o
i . 4..2»«4} 4/’ /”JQ»*‘/
f : Richard D, wagner .
: DDO Appeals Officer (U)
’ S Attachments: . v '
- Tab A - Initial Letter
Tab B - IPS Response
Tab € - Appeal Letter
Tabs 3-1% - See Review Forms
COORDINATION — _ DATE
‘FA/DE“LFOI . ‘\v:'-\w ‘"E\ e M ’ —d
o .\,_H\/IP( /SCR ' _iﬁ/q !21
- E UR'I:’(O 3 oet17
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16 Tty W75

: ' ;“‘”OQA?ﬂLn FOR: Chief, Informatien Poview Stalff

u.. .,.CT M

Eequest Ho. 75-801

1. _This Divectorats nmaintains ¢ personallty dossier
| | A roview o7 this file and other
records of this sirectorate reveal tihoe following infor-

mation pertinent -to Subject:

: o a. “féw BRI documents, which are excluded
<3 (2)(4) of the Federal Rzgistar,  The

under 157 ‘
offica tHa. raintains the infornation on Subject is

unable to furtiaer 1Jcntify these documents, v

; 'b. Ovart information provided hy a joint

: Departnon? of the Aray and forelgn 1liaison opera-

k ~tion abroad. This materlinl is considered coxenpt
unadar 58 (1) of E.O, 11552 and 1200.3 {x)(1) and

f : {3) of the Fedoral 22~ristor.

Two Azency dispatehes tw pd on infor-

c.
matinn Sres unilataeral and liaisan rources a-
hrqli concerned Subject’s travbl to Cubn. This
interial is ”on,ndnred oxenpt tnd»r (h)( ) of

'F‘JL"; and 3‘3 (1) of £.0. 1'().)2.

d, ﬁua wemocandun to the 'Y rnﬁorted

uuljbct'< travel as menticned in pl”W"fﬂﬁh 1.¢.

above. This rmateriol is considerad oxempt for
i

ra2ss5n s:atcd in paragraph l.c. zhove.!

-3, Form 3533 is attached,
','“/.1 »‘.!'»é: ,\; ".‘.r’_f.fis
.Charles%A.?Rriqgs
Chief, Sorvicaes Staff
Attaciment: o

Farm 3533 .

e R
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I
. Freedoa 0f Inforn ::mn Ccrdmator e T
o ntrak Intellic c*.c'e gaeacy - I ] ‘ K
: a ‘.‘lnj‘.ow, D Cv. 20‘05 o T s ¢
i Geatlyuaais .
Lo T The oz i e 0f thi Depn ty M:l:or.m-r Ganer =31 referrad me to
oo yen. - I forhally R e sany dnd 211 inv‘orsaricn tha
C.::\ hﬂS'Q-:QMt —-&.‘c . iy ‘, wae
S barn ,
Thank yoa : '

; cc. Office of Congressman Toby Moffitt
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' Agehcy @ correspondencs ‘to hinm;

B dated 26 Juma 1973
R N OPSIITG Ham duod 15 July 1973 e

1.‘ m miual uquut and mm: appeal byl l-"tﬁb

‘.and ‘the décwsents that’ pertain|

hava beeu mimd and tho docmth i.nvolwd &rs aa. foums ™
&  B-361, 11 Migust 1969 ) '
b : m-37509. 10 July 1959 '
Ce mm-37u6. 23 Juns. 1969 |
de Beadquartem 816. 24 June 1969
©. MEXICO CITY 32%, 23 Jml%! .
.t JEXICO CITY 330, 24 Juna 1963
g, EX-3663, 24 October 1969

h.  TH-559308, 2B August 1969

7

- 2.  iltems &., b, aod c. ﬂ.m.W&k&lagraph 1. woero ths basis of
. the {nitial response and dsnial Esfarenca -d.). Itess d.
.. _eand a. do not menuon[ P:y Bamo but are relative and are im:.lnde«
R . ] bac!gromd information. The documnats £., g. end b, did oot becoss
. availeblo imtil afrar the initial mpm.soﬂ [and thmtm vara
T mc cmid.emd ia thnt teply.

3.- On the baa!.o of our raviur. we Delieve items a., b. and €. were

'pmporla exempted in accord with () (1) avd (b)(3) of the POIA and '$3{1} of .
x.o., .uasz. Thio was reported | _ ko Reforsuce d. ea 30 ’hy 1975.

T ' &ham;ntiatlve-la:omﬂ Use Only -
F R R T When Separated Irom Attachmonte.

i A AR e BT,

e e A A

B R A st SR Bl

i N
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i | This recommandstion has been ciscussud with

. ISECRET

B

Jearfte tha det.aued explmuou prcvidedl lve note ln uis fatter
of appeal that he coatinuze to sevk a basfs fer the dd:::ljgu_._ﬂl_(b_ﬂzm_ﬁo
thede docuzents, ve balicve and agree - that - rulcu!ag 13 )

mld vioxau pro:ocu“ i8itive Béuress snd pethods, The onstnu o

deatal 1p correct an. saon.l u;sbud by the Teformation Review Committes.

4. our review of tho m-uining thies ..ocuanu (itcm f.. g. and n.) g ‘
‘hu nonlted in tho mllwlng tccamcndutionc. : : R

e 1"!-5)98&3 A pauenser na: sudch tuc Agancy npparonny
o forelsn llaison niture of the

does

. mot pornit SERTOgFtIag nd Toleaslag Ferts oY tha LAY
'»Ha baunvn the docmannt is e.xmt adey (b)(l), {b) {3) of the POIL and

b MDXICO CITY 330. Provides the same {nformation as RMA-37509
_‘2ad 18, tharefore, exempr undsr the sane oxeuptions cited 4in tha original
dan.tal. i.e., (b)(l), (b)(]) and Sl(l).

. .€.. B2~-3663. We beulieve his 23-page doecuwent
can be sagregatad and velaased We agres with 176 oa

the salectad- potncna that should b ex:rected for release (sec attached
- matked copy). The balamde of tha dotwmoct, howaver, must be considarad
4 m:-.pt mder (b)(])(a) and (b)Y (6) ef tha POIA.

3. In gummary, n ia reccunendad ;h.u the appeal be denied and tha
examptions upheld -om all tha zolated documants as listed sbove axcept in the

‘casa of EX~3663. The selocted portions should be eanitized and. provided to
f Ith«e

oCy and M concurs with our decisiom.

([
a |

D20 Appeals Officer

Attaclewnts: &fs

se/exscl ]

30 July 1975

Dis:ribution:
Urig. & 1 - Addressee
1 = OGC (Mr. Makowka)
.1 - C/IRS
2 - DDO/FIO
1 - 158G, w/o atts.
1 - chrono, w/o atts.
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~.This CO\crln. dispatch Jdoes not mention Subject by naie;
‘.SlbIOCt' nho ‘ohxaph Wit3 forharxcd as an attachient to.
this d1>p1;&h Two. éther attachunents listing Subject s

“been 1ngo"poratcd into o Specinl! Channel memdrandun to
listed requestor as a traveler to Lubt and listed his

i_passport anumber. It also forwarded a copy of hxs p15sport
1n an dttauhmcnt which is not available here,

August 1969 (sce paragraph la dbove).

.x.».‘

A&cng) dugumcnts e

T i SRR e i o Tide gy

docunen

-a. : Agency dxspauh - 37416, dated: 23 June 1968, <. 0 o o

-
SAVER . weterait. O

namc on_twd flight manifests are wot available here,’ hut .-
the rcfgx once to his travel frow Mexico city to:Cuba had

thc“FBI =561, dated 11 Au5u>t 1909 \pdxa&rupn id of
our 14v\a) ncmornndum)

b. . Agency dtspntch lbtu-; 509, dated 10 Iuly 1“u9

c. bpcc1a1 Chnnnel Memorandum B-561, 'dgtﬁd 11

: - ' N . . atin

2. We belic™C that the above mentioned documents have o &

been properly cxempted. in our 14 May nomorandum under (h]f!f" N o
5(8)(1) (foreipgn liaison, ‘in this case, two sections of B =
~liaison) and. (b){(3). The muterial is not segregable for ¥o- 7 : &
lease, as the nonturce of thé information and i1ts formit arvre éé
siich that the reguester could determine that the information Fio
concerpine him was obtained by the Ascncy throucsh surreptitious é%
TE

T

| ReTease would thus ViolotcT

protection of scensitive sources and nethods

|

Btk 0. Brnintnl

¢
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i
&3
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T CONFIDENTIAL

o” Qne sore: dO\lHCHt (noL"iu!éxcu into the 201 fxlc or

.an) othvr rccoxds of this ofthe) has become J\dljfifi::::::
1 Manifest 599888, dated 28 August 1969

This mqnltost Lists Subjoct awong passcrgers
arriving | I{rom Cuba. No ;nvcxlnh dispiteh was used

~and no source is given, but the ialorvnation may bé nresamed
to have been provxdod by Corcign linison 'Thb
paterials is thus prob1bly exempt under (b) (1}, S{B) (1]
(foreign lidison), and is corfainly ex¢mpt under (b)(s)

Cintelligense metheds).  The formit and the nature of the. -
1n1prn|t10n do not manc it feasible to soorérdte and refease

N - L . B
I 4. Attathed is a scgreguable portion of inteornal Agency
menorandun EX-30063, dated 24 October 1969, This document is
a 25 page piper| | and
refers brxufl) to reguestor, repeating in part the refercence
to 1cquv\cor s _travel. as reported in HMMA-37509 (parapgriaph
above),

The exciased portion of the document is consxdcrcd

uxcnp* under (b)(»)(w) and {b) (6).

5. Also attached are copies of three additional Arcncy

cables.| 1330, dated 24 June 1969, is referived to
in HMMA-37509° (paraptaph Ib above), and pxovndo> the same
information (except for copies of passports). The reference

cited in this c¢able, in turn, is Headgquarters 876, dated

74 Jupne 1969, which requested that names and passports of
areups trﬁvcling to Cuba b cabled, "as the infermation was
urgently needed for a paper being prcparcd for the White
Housc. This cable in turn refers to 329, dated
23 June 1969, vhich explains the veasOR TIT THE Thvestigation
of reguestor's foroign travels. Although Headquarters 876
and ]du not wention requestor by name they

are aLTAched Tor hacheround information.

Chiof, International Terreorism Croup
Operations Staff

o

Attachnents:  a/s
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12 December 1875 - -

- chief, Infornation sad Privacy

,;zggggosf"ﬁ§; i5h1161

. % .1... This Directorate: malntains an officisl file on .
. Subjoct., A review of this file and other récords revoals -
1tho follo«ing inforuation portlnant to Subject: - S

B ¥ TVonty-n!ne PBI documents, See attachod
listlng.w : _

b, Pive Agency docnmonts (one eable. and throo -
dispatches) concerned. joct's travel and. activities
formation[ b

morandum foruardad”
toe the PRI, ALY

o of ‘this material is considored exempt under FOIA. (b)
*;T(l)[ [and ) (3). o _ _

e. ‘Pive Agoncy documontﬂ (one cnble. throe

~_dispatches, and ons ‘field tnformation report) re-

ferred to- Subjoct 8-trovels and metivities sbroad.

“The‘nature. of the. lnformntlon could identify the.
”“]  source if it were released. One NL memorandum, one
w*\ spoecial channel (B): :memorandum and one CSCY memo- .
" randum forwarded this Anformation to ‘the’ FBI. Ono
. €3C1 memorandum ferwarded a report to the U, §.
Intelligence Conmunity. All of this materfal is
‘considerad exempt under (b)(3), sources and methods

_and () (1) properly classifﬂed
‘ . J,d.' One agency dispatch forwarded 1nformutian
L O t's activities abroad provided by a U, §.
: source.,  Thiz material -3 exempt under FOTA
( 1) properly classtfied and (b)(S), SOUTCeS and
‘méthods.

. . , . E2 IMPDET
: . - ~Cl-BY 912170

.1.,..

U 4%1,J ;fn‘ﬂt
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) a. Pour 1nternal office memorands (EX) pere’
talned to Subject $ travels, ccatacts and activi-
ties. The source of three of these was information

.:from_ ths FBI} the soureo of one o{ thoao was the .

L kfﬂfﬁ"‘f”Afukrf 1971 AII of those are exempt undor PO!A OF
' o (3). source:«and wothods. and (b)(x). B

na 1ntarna1 office menornndun contains a

ng of Snbjact ] foreign travol. it was taken
; £ 8 ormgtion;. in-
“¢luding forelgn |sources and is

t_'considored exeunpt um 8y ) (3} and ().

; e One lntarnal office (EX) memorandun con-
j'carnlns Subject' background and activities, which
- . dincluded material from the FBI, an Agoncy field
!:'vfu&nfornatlon report £rom a unilntersl source and
S wﬁ,l fgcv dispatch forwarding information provided

R This momorandum {s
considared exompt under FOIA (b)(3) and (b)(1).

2. The following documents with sterilized gegrogahle
portions attached ars considered rnleasaablo to Subject ’

under the FDIA.

a. CsC1 memorsndum dated 17 May 1068: excised
portions exempt under FOIA (h)(6), peraonal privacy, (b)(3)

and (3)(1).

. " Intsrnal éffice (BX) memorandum dated 14 July .
’1967: exclsed portions exempt under PFOIA (b)(6), i
persanal privncy. {b)(3) and (b)(l) :

€. Internal office memorandum (BX) dated b{.
o April 1968: excised portions axongt under FOIA (b)
A (8) personal privacy, (b)(S) and ( )(l)

4. Internsl office naporandum (EX} dated 10
July 1967: excised portions evempt under FOIA (b)
- {6), personal privacy, (b)(3) and (b)(1). : : ,

- ‘8, Attachment to a8 dispotch dated 23 November
<+ 1970: exclsed portions exempt under (h)(6), perzonsal
. {5 Tprivacy and (b)(1). Dispatch exempt under [b)(S) '
! ‘sources and methods and {(b){1).
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, Dopartaent 0% State wemorandum- duted 1 Lo
’ 71 . fron Diractor. Passport Offico ro-
gardlng Subj sct , -

:.Tf!d. PRI, Cnble from Director, PRI, dited 6
‘How aber 1968, Subject" Washington Mobilization-g‘“
_‘yc‘m‘nm’llvt_ 13 to End War in Viatnam. S

.I-:,‘;.;-f;!v-’

T TR AU ' ' . Charles A. Briggs .
A » L o - Chief “Services . Staff
i A;cacbméntsiv'AJs :

 cc: OPS/ITG

. -
IR N LU I
[ ] PO | I
;
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lfﬂbgu“en s'nL.~10n115
» S0pril 19is.

ahg usutt 1965, Dctroxt: “1ch1ga

“fll file#

+142056; Subjec

L- SecurLty Vatter =:8DS

~"'“§'6 Dccembcr 1965
105-142056 (no Bufile i) qubJCCC'

hx,hlnston, D.C.;"

[- Secur1ty Matter - C.

17 M

f 5. Report dated

y 196@, haﬁhanton, D. C., Subjcct'
no flle r)

Report dated

17 “1y 1966 hashln«ton, D. C., Sub;cct[

Intcrnatxonal Dh}s of Protest,'wwrch 25- ’6 1966 {no -1"‘
flle 3) . _ ST e
b ﬁ;: Report dated '7'20 Mny'1§66 Détroit, Mlchxvan'z"'
S e l {no fxlu #)
'§;>'Report dnted . O Junc ]966 Dot.01t \Ilchlgan,
© " File # 100:330 32, Bufile 105- 1 2056, SubJect
] I - Security Matter - SDS
1T 9. Feport dated |14 September 1966, Detroit, Michigan;
P : Jo1ect° i i (no filc 95) L
? 1C. Revort Dated 27 October 1965; Derroit), Michigan;
i - - buafile 105-132035, Field office file 100- 23032,
j “Subject: | - Security.
: -Matter - STUASAES IOF 2 Democratic rozety
E 11. Reoort dated Za Qctober 1966, De:ro1t chh1gan )
P ; . Subject: [ {no Bufllc, no
S FCF #) : *




0000

A an

; --«8'Junc 1967, Clﬂulnnatl, Ohxo,f' R
. ;erld Offlue fxlc CI 100-13 02. uufxlc 100~ 438262.~
“ﬂfSubJect.xf v e ) g

.. Report dated’ 7 Julv 1967, De'*oxt, “1ch1g1n,; & _
<(no file #35) Sub)cct : SCudcnts for a ngo»r1t1c Socxety

.'EJ chort dated l ' l7cptgmber 196/, Detroit, Mlchxgan,
UUFilec# 105 11027 ‘Bufile 62- 110039+ Suchct ~Inter-
'UnlverSLty Comnxttee for Debatc on Forelgn Pollcy :

- Report dated 7. Decenber 1967 Phoenlx Arizona;
~(no file 93) Sub;cct Anti- draft activitics December
o 4-8, 19675 Demenstration at “Selective Service Hgs, -
~JTTucson Arxzona December 4 1967

fla;y'Report da;ed .14 December 1967 Portland Oregon,

1 ol (no-file #s) SubJect Agtldraft Act1vxt1e>, Portland L
S R J-Oregon ' . )
s S o . | ‘
fh-" - 17. Report dated -~ 11 Deccmber 1967, C1nc1nn1t1, Chioyj - -;

f o Field office file CI 100-15928: Bufile 105-142056." .. °

d N ’ Subjact;-“( y— Security Matter - SDS
5 ‘ 18. Report dated ‘31 January 1968, Washireton. D C ;,f@

(no file #s) Subject: [
Internal Sccurxty -~ CU.

19. Report da;ed - i 24 June 1968 “Cincinrati, Ohio;
: Field office file €I 100- 1%97@ _Rufilc 105-142056.

B Subject '1
| 20 Report dated . - 10 October 1958, %ashington, D.C., .
i - . . (no file #s) Subject: TForeign Travel - New Left Groups -
i “21. Report dated . 18 November 1968, Jacksomnville, Florida;
B ‘Ficld‘off%ce'filc 105-1613 (no Bufile #) Subject: [:::::j]
_22. Report dated . - 12 December 1963, New York, N.Y.;

" Field .office filec 100-138047 (no Eufile #) Subject:
. . Students for a Democriatic Society - IS - SDS :

f 1 - fi‘Zé.{ Repprt‘déted 6 January 1969, San Francisco. Calif.;
T (ng file ﬁs)_Subjdct:_'( o
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Report dated . January 1969, Cincinnati, Ohio;
Ficld OfflCL file CI 100-15928; Bufile. 105 142056..

Subject: | _ |

SIFY

25; Report dated . s 10 Fcbruary 1969, Washkiagton, D.C.;
. {no fllc #s) Subject.- »

26, Report dated_ ©14 April 1969, San Francisco, alif.,
 Field. office file 100- §$3497;:- Butxle 105-142056. '
Subject: | - Sccurxty Matter. - SDS

:2; - ‘Report. dated #'6 February 1970, Atlanta, Georgiaj
“7 Field office file 100-7808; Bufile 105-178431. o S
Sub)ect.hl | T

o . T e e s S5 b —— e L S ) e s
AR .

‘28. chort dated 28 Ianuary 1966, -Detroit, Michi gan Bufile v
97-5029 field file 105-11615, Sub;ect‘ Comnittee to A1d T
the Vxetnanese._““;_“___m-_*_~~_ : - .

S At e

29 Report dated 14 January 1966 ‘Washington, . D -Ci no £11e

PN

.numbers,. Subject: Dcmonatratlons Protestxng United Stateéf:
Inter\entlon in Vietnam. i e e




o800

. g T -

€S, Young < - ‘ ' o

-Freedsa of Inforsation Coordinater
Central Intelligenco Agericy, ‘Waohington

sy Freedoasof=Information r -

ttor of April 24; 1975, ackriowledging
Qb.t‘q:-.: e IR _.: Rt

I :"l_{ero 15 the additional ) in"_{ormu tion you ‘ask tor: )

- Thank you for- y’é}ix" céqgo?xﬁb;ion-

Ryos L 618

6L,

-
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- : \
* : Hr.‘ﬂﬁburt SO'YOdns * : ' %
! : _CIA Freedom of Information Coordinatoer !

o CIA Biqtrs S .
o ‘ ) L&nslﬁy' Va. ’ 5 : ) |

Dearkir. Ydupg,'

e e

- . Pupstant to the provisions of the Freedon of
Intornation_kct.'blaago_make~aya11able to me any materials
or £i3ha the CIA may have CO}lected and kept on my activi-

ties.

Siprarply -

T S S

e §

%NQSQ




02 Decenber 1877

NP o L TR L

L T A
,. ")'!.ll R\ |‘Il(‘\l ot < l‘ l! ' 97 S '('?)'.Z ‘%
’llb r(\puu~; dated 19, cz l“"6"“)'“~ ;
: “pt‘-!l 1976 (U) ‘
. , . . :
U) Ql Beary of Recao. u-vn-' n ons: &
a. :' P(\]l‘.]\c .uhhtm'nl xnfon..cl ion [lom $ix HDO o
Jocuuents initg <

ally lt‘]CH\d m Senreguted \'>

RN Releane ;v\ﬂrtiou's'«’)f 'ci;;ht BEATA] J_Ox-._l_
Sdenied in t«‘):n.

Uty

TR nitiaily -

. knxl ain the dvm Il in toto of 13 i?f'm‘:dqcuf-‘f;chls

. Rch‘n in tuto ning news itonm
r\!\uw “pe ul:~, ~|:\‘ o\( rod «hnlny t‘xc

o1

and Scven Di‘O
')poah rYview,

a8y et

H R U D( ny in luro IS I\HO docum eats -!is&'cj\iis_»rk-d Mariag
: ; t}’u—"_.i““clls reviow, ) o L -

SFo Relense . \l'\'lls‘.'lx(! Versions of

) Teo DO loc g NS ‘
discovered during the ,n”w.ll< reviow,

2.7 (V) Background:

a. on 11 ‘qxr:l 1975 reguested any

e o : i material ™ orF files the CIA way have eollected ond hnt on
A ' ay activities, ™ The original DhO search surfaced 27 oo
docun sonts, 29 FH tllcs,-onc FBE cable and theee other-

'»:xg(‘nc’y dm.n-'lcnr': 1rs rc<pondcd on 19 February 1976

Sl R

3
13

E iyt

N

AT R

L)

i e

%‘?Z



reteasing six of the D00 docnmcnts in ségr ; ogs

and deénying the remaining 21, IPS alvised
that the non-bbO documents were being referred to the

originating agencies for direct response lO‘him.

b.. ldppcalod on 24 Fobruary 1976
TaTT release of all withhold data, and this

requesting

}:lvgc:od_an additional scarch w:th the lolluuung ro«u!ts'

(1) \xnc press items, not fons:dcrod under
carlier vulaclxncs were - !ucotcd :

(2) As a rcsult of an cxchcnuc 0(!0(&!!114

between the DO and the 0/S, DO accented xcxponsxhxlxty

far five docunents not IOaatcd daring the initial
review--i,¢. those covered by Tabs 28, 30, 32, 33

and 34, 4

{31 As a result of a Privacy Act reauest levied

[on the FBI, the latter referred three
D0 memoranda, per P 76-180., Twoa of these--CSCI
316/02677-67 and CSCEL 316/05757 -67- -had not previously
surfaced, but .the third had been handled initially

cumder Tab 19(H), Wwe informed the FBI we would )
handle the former two in the appcal.

(4) In addition to the documents discovered per
{(2) and (3}, 17 DDO docunents were located through
re-checking files and running down references These
additions have resulted in a total of 51 BBO Jocument s
‘heing treated in this appeal, an increase ot 24 since
the IPS response, and nine vﬁ(soltcmﬁ. :

(S) Four EX memoranda--39S, !070 2187 and 3363--
were referred to the FBI on § O'vohcr 1976 for
coordination regarding FBI information thercin., The
FRI replied on 28 October 1976 reearding portions to be
withheld and exenptions to he dpﬂ!;od

{(6) FIUTA-48,78Y9 dated 6 Dcccmbcr 1965 (Tab 20)
was referred to the US Air Force on 5 Nctober 1976 for
coordination regarding Air Force data therein. The
Air Force responded on 29 Octoh“r 1076 releasing its

tuput,

o
WL
H




n aldition
I \Luth

(7) lhrcg IHI

: advise that both had JGCJd\ bce
o /:car!ncr. lhe ‘third ‘document--Tab 21
n-;for rclcacc b) the same tc!cphnuc cnll

,as clcarod

. C, . A C’I\\Iflkltlon rcv;vw hns hctn \anu«trd on all

PO documents Sinvoelved din this appeal, and all lave been:
marhed to réflect this»rcViCH. n thuxc CASeS hhcre
xcverdtnon of non-cxenpt data his been possiblel

identificd and recommended for Telease

I'n those .cases whére the Jdocuménts havé been.
; - o!o,i“vlnln\ful ‘cprcgltnon of non- cxcnpt

: d|t4 pcrtnnnlng to uxn has not hccn Fun«\hle

) 3.» (U) Pcconmundatxonc' Scc Tubs 12-48,

. 4. (UY lhl< ﬁFnox\ndum hn>‘ds yet not bocn Loordxnntcd
‘ﬁi;hl the Office of the Genevral Counsel,

RO Appeals otfcer (U)

Attachuents. ) -

¢ . - Tab R -- References .
o Tabs 12-48 --. As Stated o
1
K




Gone F. Uilaon o ;
ivacy Coordinqtor . »
m-, FOIA Appeal

m‘-‘
st 2P Infersation and Pr
Do vCéntral’ Intalligenca Agency
. Haah;ngton, .C. 20505 .
Dear Hr. Nilson. ‘v_',f ‘ '3 ﬂ'“' o,
nd 26 April 1975, I asked for
s 19 February 1976, you resporded
Fowevnr, 8ome Jeprn
I hereby

By letter dated 11 a
By letter dated,

d documents,.

ether,

'y file.

with 'scfe of the requsste

censored .and others wera. withheld altoe
you wit=in 20 dayn,

appeal these deletions.
I Iook forvard to hea:ing fro=

‘as. requ;red by law.

Sincerelw

HJ \?[Z I "
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o R \IBQMNDLNFOR S ‘Chﬁief.. ips ' )
- REFERENCE . -,Réqdest' No’."75463i' ' o s

S 1. This' nire\.torate ma(nta!ns a fﬂe
e ]Tbe follewing paragraphs describe iha -

7+ L Jrciments held by ThT rate which-refer to her and her speciﬂc
association with t't GW - :

) ~2',; The: docuaents Hsted below are fmm the FBI amd are exmpt por
9(‘0 3(9)(4) of the Federal Register. ' , _

S.. “Committee of . Returned \'o‘lunteers.] Idagéd ‘
13 July 1960 from Hashington. D €., no file number. .

) b
- \.omittee of Returned Volunteers (CRV)?, dated 27 August 1963, from
N .‘Hashington. D.C., no ﬂle mm:ber. o

e, ‘Com!ttee of Returned Yolunteers (CRV)] l
dated n Septewber 1959, from Yashiagton, p.C., no file numbver. :

L d [_?#lgme ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, __ynlunteers » 'J - ‘
"date;d‘:' 24 September 1963 1o fﬂe nu:._er‘.‘.ﬂ_.-, -

] suqr . | .
uated 21 Fetruarv 1973, from New York, LY., Tilen r 10'1-3)0"‘*5 416. : PRI
f'; "lettee of Returned voluncteers', c'ated 14 July !97' | L
l | file narber 120-45731. S
3. There {5 one Deparment of State Tetter, which is a requn& I

, o Passport Office for information of a security nature pertinen

l }dste: J-Febryary 1971, ne file number, although this letler
1s exgluded undger 1900. 3(g)(4). of the Fecers! Rog\ster. a copy is attached
’ar referra‘ to the State f‘epartr-nnt. : B

£2 1#POET |
CL BY 012173

CO r‘.DEI-ﬂ‘-‘«L
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¥

-

e

4 Yhe follouing docuﬁents may nog be passed

L and are exempt per (b){1), (b){3)(
- FBYCYBY G the FOIA and 5(b){1) of E.G. 11852

"b. Two Agéncy dispatches. dated 23 June 1969 and 10 July 19¢e
nhich contain information from the same source as. 1n paragraph 43
_.above. The ‘same exenptions apply. .

', The following three {tems may be pas;ed ]copies
are nttached for each. In all cases, the excised portions are exempt per

(b) (1), (b)(3){a), (b}(3)(b) and (b)(6) of the FOIA.
a. One Agency memorandum dated 1 Decorbér 1971.
b. One Agency dfspatch dated 6 December 1977.
c. Oﬁé Agency dispatch déted 30 Yovenber 1911;
€. Form 3533 {s also attached.

Charles A. Briggs
Chief, Services Staff

Attachment:
A Stated Above

One. Aqency méfiorandum dated 11 fuqust 1969 and I
Té da 4 June 1969 which contain lnformationT;f::::ZJQ'
a) and
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August 7, 1973

‘Vtts

Rtbert Young:
Freedom of Information Coovdinator

Central Intelllgence Agency

-4 ashington, D.C. 20505

o~
"

v‘Dear Mr. Young,

X understand that under the Freedom of Information Act that an organ-
t?ation can seek disclosure of any and all information and documents .
that the Central Intelligance Agency may have collected pertinent to

ctlvittes.
d but still existant

would like

to request any Information and documenis that concern the organizatiqn;

Also, -as an _individua
my acbivilies,

J I would apprecilate any relevant information that
you could send along. ‘ S R :

I look forwﬁfd to yodr reply
and well as in regysds to maysell

ol




NES

4
i
3
o
¢

""hR(‘q\lL st d.ct cd 7" \V"
“Résponse Jdaved 0 e g
Letter dated 5 Tny-l”?bj(

(U) Snwnsry of Rvuoﬁmcndltlon<'

'.-a. ‘Release lddnt:ona] 1nin;n4txon from thrcc douumnnts
Sinitially releasced in segregated farm.© Deleted portions
Care oxempted undcr‘(b)(]), () (3) lnd (h)(6) of }OIA

b, Sustain initial denial in toto of Four duLumcnth“
nunder exenptions (LY (1), (MY {3), (h)(b) and (b)(?)(C)

 70( the’ IOIA as uppllulblo.

c.b erousc inc sepregated form Lhenty-onc du;umunts

"dxéLO\cxod in the nppenl process, Neleted portions are

Lxcnpted upder (UY(1) AbY(3), (b)(b) dnd (h)(7)(C) of

’:Athc FOIA as dppll\dblc.

'd{"D(ny in toto seven dO(UmLW'Qrt'Rt were luxatcd in.

‘thc appcnl review, These documents are heing denied under B
. Lxcmptlons (b) (1), (b)(T), (b)(n) and (h)(7)(() of the FOIA.

pCeCte. Pass in toto six overt documonts located duxxng
-'hc npncﬂl FOVICW,

‘f. chC' to t\o FBRT for their action an idcnriffcgtiun'
Jist of nine additional FBI reports thn were located
during-the upn011 revicw '

. g. - Refer one dOLument located during the "appeal review
to the Department of the Army ifor thejr action.

(O.’.’ﬂr"."'" hag
Detached From
Altachmenty -+

St - F' .l'._.A‘:."-luvD:."‘ . QV.:/:.’/‘(.-;.J .
\.. ) y e




L

2. (W) Background:

- o
U ' " .a. On 7 August 197SJ lwrotclthe

: . UEA requesting “...adny information and

- - Cehcern,.," an organization called the

Ms. Rarnés explained that the]
1s "an inactive, but still cxiﬁlaniﬂ;xgﬁgaxfh

—of which-she is the president. also

R & “...as an individual 1 would 1)&0 to requcst any
oo L “xnfoxmatxon concernxng my actxvxtles

b. “The b April 1976" response | stated
seven DRO documents ‘were being relcased in sanitized
o form. This memorandum also stated that FBI and State
T e ‘"GPTTTﬁ(ht documents had been surfaced in our search
L ©© 7 and ‘that these were beine referred to the originating
" agency {or action. [wds also informed of her

co ‘rlght to apptul.

c. oOn S May - 1976 [::::::::::]aﬁpca!éa.

. | : : d. At the xnfllnl_xcxicﬂ. the scarch was limited to
. : infermation about including any association

; “with the] | During the appeal review
the scarch was broadened to include any information about
the | regardless of

This later search located additional

S asseciation with it, ;
~documents which are included in this appeal package.

; , 3. (U) ROLommendatlonS'
Tah A-1 contains nine overt documvnza th1t 1
lin toto.

a.
re LDmﬂOnd he xcleaseﬂ

b. Tab B contains the DPO documents that were
considered in this appeal case. The Appeal Review Form
attached to cach of the documents reflects my recommendations
concerning the release of the information in the document.
All meaningful, non-exempt information applicable to this
request has been identified and is recommended for release.
A classification review has been conducted on zach of

- the DDO documents reviewed in this appeal case., A DDO
officer with national security classification authority
has asserted that each document is properly classified and
marked in accordance with E.0. 11652, as amended,

-

-
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| : v - L
: \ : _

c. Tab C Lontaxns the identification of nine
‘FRI ‘Jocuneénts that wére surfaced during the appeal

“.search. I recommend this list be refcrred to the Fnl -
 for thexx axtxon.

y !
d. . Tab D contains a document that or191nated wi‘h

-the ncpartmont of the Army. 1 recommend that xt be

roturnod to the Army for their action,

. ‘-e.,_ dh E contains a’ copv of the dogUncnt that qu
referred 'to the Department of State for their actien, and
a list of the FBI documents that werée referred to the

- FRI for action on 10 March 1976. These documents wer€ -
-surfaced at the initial rgview scearch.

‘£f. -Tab P contains an FBI document tth contaxncd
classified information furnished by the CIA. The-

.FBI referred the document to the CIA for review, A full

text copy and a copy as approved for release are attached,”
The two CIA documents that were surfaced by the FBI snd
forwarded to . the CJTA for action are !nclxded as documents
32 and 33, ' : .

4. U} _}OGC,hus'not'yét concurred in

T these reconndmrIrTons.,

Veloor  Fetend
Helen H. Stilson (U)
DDO Appeals Officer (U)

) Attachments: (U1)
: Tab A - Refercences A through C
Tab A-1 - Documents to he relcased in toto with appeal
: J pachage
! Tab B - DNO dacuments reviewed atr anpeal level
; Tab € - Documents for referral to FBI
Tabh D - Document to be refeorreéd to Department of Armv
Tab [ - wsocuments referred with initial reviéw
Tab ¥ - FBI Referral ‘
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Vay 5th’

o - Gene F. Wilson
S CIA Infomation Review Conmittee
o ',Washlngton,DC 20505 - -

. Dcar e, wilson,

e on- August T, 1975, I rade a. request to the CIA
" Freedan on Information Acte for intormation, and docunents
. | By letter dated
. hpril 6, 2976, the agency agreed to release a newspaper clipping
and thrce censored docunents The remainder of the requested documents
‘wex'e witheld. . |
.I hereby aopeal t!*e a,gcncy 8 duﬂal of my request for
docwnients on the greunds that the exemptions relied upon do not
anply Lo the pequested docurents.
. In reviewing vhotlier elassifled information l : ,
| is $311 properly classified and therefore c
cxcmpted from osure wcer subtsection (b) (1) , you should be

wware X,hat the l‘ornully Atsbarded ‘Lthree years apgo.
In addtion, I have reasen to believe that the asency's initial -

' rc.p]y is mcomplete. In partio documents xelea..ed by the agency ¢
c.ontaig only one publicaticon. The documents ready released
irdicate that the agency wis at least aware of other publicaticra,

I nereby. request a copy ol arly catalogue , st or index of these publications.
"As to any dodurents or portion of documents which are witheld

alter this appeal I hereby request: ,
_ ification ﬁs_xuhemar_tbamm:lial pertains tow
.. PR o ar to the
. o FE b} a5 to. materidl Withléd on the basls of exerption (b) (5),
] " nAmes of any other agency which initiated or received copies of
" inter-agency memorarda; and
(c) as to the material witheld on the basis of exemption (b) (7)
_ the authority for the law enforcermet activities of the
‘Central Intelligence Agency and the function of the investigotion.

‘e w

Sincerelv, |

.....




R

PR A

‘Chiet, Informacion and Privacy Staff

AR

' Request No. 75-5742

TS e .

o Jocuments ‘are denlod undcr (b)(l), es beinq ﬁropcrly
11652 ‘and (L) (3) (sources" snd n

2 classified .under E.O..
.‘mothods) FOIA, - Relsase of the portion” concernlng
:Subject would probibly ldentify the source to. him.-
-hose documon:s must be deuied in full. o

Bt -

. Far U -.7~‘v_~' \. Bl §
3 - Churles A.‘Briggs e
: i Chief, Services Staff =

i A : '
S y o . E2 IMPDET .
CL 5Y 012170

;I
- s - Pl e .... L e ) ’ ni“\ l" “ i’ ‘




0C00

T fIn 1961 I was a: momber of an'Anti-Castro group 1n tbo Florida ?”?
C Keyse .. And reaided cn So-&amb Eoy in the Plorida ‘Keys for a-
timoe . » !

FSince I waa a dovots. ant*-communiat at the timo and participated“i'* S
S vo”(tha: Bever . accomplishod anything), Im - :

: Rmctfnnv'-‘i -




14-00000

LATRCTIE T

- ]‘".'.ac!

d Decomber 1975 -

“MIMORANDUM FOR:- Chairman, Information Revie- Committee

ATTENTION: }-'ui»’.' R. G. Bean, Assistant fer Infornation/DDA

B SU&JECI‘ o .:": R)I.-\ -\ppeall
: i REFERENCES: CA, Orxgmal Request dated 1 Sep aS R
RS S s jjB ‘Reply to Subject,. dated 29 Oct 75 ' v

' T Coo ‘Appeal letter, dated 10 Nov 75

S 1. Sumary: Tt is recarmended that the initial demal as stated

: in our reply of 20 Oct 75 be affirmed, based o1 Title §, ,

o U.S.C. 852(b) (1), () (3) and {b) (6) as applied to the spec1f1c docuuents
mentmned herein. : B

2. Backgmmdi ‘

~a. [ initial request was for a copy of any Agency file
on him. 5 T _

- b.. The original search revéaled two dmments'l
o jwas denied the document in toto.

R c c‘[———]appeni states that he is perplexed at why the
documents were denied him and requests tie documents so that he can
correct any possible misinformation in the record.

3. The two dociments are:

a. Agency dispatch UFGA 2192, 23 Aug 61] |based:

on AMAOEER/! memd of conversation land others who.

] ' : wished to volunteer| _ [ This document is denied under
(b)Y (1) properly classified, (b)(3) protection of sources and.methods -
and (b){86) protection of the privacy of cthers. A representative
of 1A Divis‘ion does not wish to declassify this dispatch, and 1 concur,

b. Adercy memorandum CSCI 3/767335 <.atcd 4 Oct 61 is a memorandim
to the FBI coatal “m\ the 1nformtmn in UFG\ 2192 plus file traces. o

-«
Y
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" This document nu:t be denied to pmtut the former deep cover asset
AMUIEER/L.  This documert is denied under (b)(1) proper claasxfzcatlon,
(b) (3) protection of sources and methods and (b) (6) protection of the
'pruncv of others. A representative of 1A Division does not wish to
declassify this mzmorandum. ard [-concur. -

T 4. Rec.ornend'atmn it s reconmended that the initial denial as
‘ St’lt{.d in cur. reply of 29 Oct 75 be reaffirmed, based on T1tle S
u.s. C. SSZ(b) g&, (b) (3) and (b) (6») as. stated above. .

,,,,,

_O& has concurred in the above.

et et o o vt o

! DO Appeals Otticer

Atrtachments:

A.  References

B. Agency dispatch UFGA 219 23 Aug 61
.C. Agency memo CSSI 3/767, 4\5 :

Gr LA LS He Al gt it B 2 4





